BULAMBULI DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT P.O.BOX 2298 MBALE INVITATION TO BID UNDER OPEN DOMESTIC BIDDING RE-ADVERTISEMENT

Bulambuli District Local Government has allocated funds under Parish Development Model (PDM) and it intends to apply part of the funds for procurement of supplies in financial year 2021/2022.

Bulambuli District Local Government now invites interested Companies to bid for Supply of Tablet computers to the district.

Open biding supplies.

Procurement Reference No.	Subject of Procurement	Bid security
Bula 589/supls/2021-22/00011	Supply of Tablet computers to the district	5,000,000/=

The requirements are in the bid documents

- 1. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the open national Bidding procedures contained in the local Government (Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets) regulations 2006, and is open to all bidders
- 2. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Procurement and Disposal Unit, Bulambuli District Local Government and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below at 7(a) from 8:00am to 5:00pm during working days or download the document from www.bulambuli.go.ug or contact Telephone Number 0777767585 / 0777000683 / 0704727428.
- 3. A complete set of bidding Documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders upon payment of non-refundable fee to **Bulambuli District General** Fund account No. 0800097726 Housing Finance Bank Mbale Branch. ugx: 100,000/=
- 4. Bids **MUST** be submitted in properly sealed envelopes and clearly marked "Tender And addressed To the Head of Procurement and Disposal Unit Bulambuli District Local Government before 11:30 am on the date indicated in the planned and procurement schedule. *Late bids shall be rejected*.
- 5. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives or Agents who choose to attend at 11:30am in Bulambuli District Local Government headquarters council hall on 26th /11/2021
- 6. Bidders are required to observe the Standard operating procedures (SOPS) for COVID -19 Diseases.
- 7. (a) Addressed documents may be inspected at, issued from and delivered to Bulambuli District Local Government Procurement and Disposal Unit.
- 8. The District Contracts Committee is not bound to accept the highest or the lowest or any bid.

9. The panned procurement schedule (subject to changes) is as follows

Published bid notice	08 th /11/2021
Bid closing and Time	26 th /11/2021 (TIME 10:05 am)
Evaluation process	29 th /11/2021
Display of BEB	After Contracts committee Approval
Contract award & signature	After display of BEB.

TUMUSIIME LEONARD

BULAMBULI DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT